256K (32K x 8)
5-volt Only
Flash Memory
AT29C256
Features
• Fast Read Access Time – 70 ns
• 5-volt Only Reprogramming
• Page Program Operation

13
0046O–FLASH–06/02
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 50 0.3 AT29C256-70JC
AT29C256-70PC
AT29C256-70TC
32J
28P6
28T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT29C256-70JI
AT29C256-70TI
32J
28T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.3 AT29C256-90JC
AT29C256-90PC
AT29C256-90TC
32J
28P6
28T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT29C256-90JI
AT29C256-90PI
AT29C256-90TI
32J
28P6
28T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.3 AT29C256-12JC
AT29C256-12PC
AT29C256-12TC
32J
28P6
28T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT29C256-12JI
AT29C256-12PI
AT29C256-12TI
32J
28P6
28T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 50 0.3 AT29C256-15JC
AT29C256-15PC
AT29C256-15TC
32J
28P6
28T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT29C256-15JI
AT29C256-15PI
AT29C256-15TI
32J
28P6
28T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Note: Not recommended for New Designs.
Package Type
32J 32-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
28P6 28-lead, 0.600" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
28T 28-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
14 AT29C256
0046O–FLASH–06/02
AT29C256